Annual General Meeting by the Board of Directors of CTT.  

In this context, the Buy-back Program will be carried out in accordance with the following terms and 

conditions: 

a) Maximum number of shares to be acquired under the Buy-back Program: up to 4,650,000 (four 

million, six hundred and fifty thousand) shares, representing up to 3.1% of the respective share 

capital, corresponding to the maximum number of shares that, in accordance with the share 

capital reduction proposal to be presented by the Board of Directors to the 2022 Annual General 

Meeting of CTT, may be cancelled in the context of the share capital reduction that corresponds